

John Lewis Stock Number	54600177
Name	Winter Spice
Contents	1. Sun Gate Cabernet Sauvignon California 75cl 2. Dean's Spiced Mincemeat Shortbread Rounds 150g e 3. Loison Panettoncino Classico 100g e 4. Buttermilk Cranberry & Orange Fudge 100g e 5. Linden Lady Handmade Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with Gold Stars & Sprinkles 150g e 6. The Fabulous Fruit Co Spiced Orange Marmalade 227g e 7. Barfield Bakery Handmade Mince Pies x 4 8. Cambrook Brilliantly Caramelised Sesame Peanuts 80g e 9. Popti Cornish Bakehouse Artisan Mature Cheddar Snaps 85g e 10. Hampstead Tea Black Tea Selection 20 Sachets 40g e
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product	Sun Gate Cabernet Sauvignon California 75cl
Ingredients	Cabernet Sauvignon
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	USA
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry place Cellar potential : 3 years
Manufacturer's name and address	LES GRANDS CHAIS DE FRANCE 1 rue de la Division Leclerc – 67290 PETERSBACH
Instructions for use	Serving condition 16-18°C Serve with red meats and strong cheeses
Nutrition Labelling	
Alcoholic Strength	13%
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Dean’s Spiced Mincemeat Shortbread Rounds 150g e	
Ingredients	Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbamate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk), Vegetable Margarine (palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, natural flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Sultans (8%), Mincemeat (5%) (sugar, vine fruits, apple, apple puree, water, vegetable suet, modified starch, cut mixed peel, mixed spice, acetic acid, ammonia caramel, preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium metabisulphite), flavouring), Mixed Spice	
For allergens, see ingredients in bold		
May contain statements	May contain nuts.	
Net Quantity	150g	
Country of Origin	Product of Scotland	
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in an airtight container.	
Manufacturer’s name and address	Dean’s of Huntly Ltd Depot Road Huntly AB54 8JX	
Instructions for use	N/A	
Nutrition Labelling	Typical Values per 100g	
	Energy	2129KJ/509Kcal
	Fat	26.9g
	Of which saturates	13.1g
	Carbohydrates	61.1g
	Of which saturates	26.3g
	Fibre	1.9g
	Protein	4.7g
Salt	0.9g	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N	

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Loison Panettoncino Classico 100g e
Ingredients	INGREDIENTS: Wheat flour, Dark chocolate drops (14%) (Sugar, Cocoa butter - Cocoa min:45%, Emulsifier: Soy lecithin, Flavour), Butter (milk), Sugar, Fresh egg yolk, Natural yeast (gluten), Glucose syrup, Emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids of vegetable origin, Cocoa powder 2%, Barley malt extract, Salt, Flavourings. FOR ALLERGENS, INCLUDING CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. MAY ALSO CONTAIN: NUTS. MADE IN ITALY.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Nuts
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Keep store in a cool and dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Dolciaria A. Loison srl S.S. pasubio, 6 – 36030 COSTABISSARA (VI) Italy Tel. +39 0444 557 844 – fax +39 0444 557 869 loison@loison.com – www.loison.com – c.f. e p.iva IT 02259320246
Instructions for use	Reheat in oven at 50 °C (122 °F) for 30 min / reheat in microwave for 1 min
Nutrition Labelling	Serving size 1/1 of cake (80g) Servings per container about 1.25 Calories: 325 Kcal Total Fat: 15 g Saturated fat: 10 g Trans fat: 0 g Cholesterol: 105 mg Sodium: 127 mg Carbohydrate: 39 g Dietary Fiber: 2 g Sugars: 16 g Protein: 6 g Vitamin: A 2 % Vitamin C: 0% Calcium: 2% Iron: 10%
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Buttermilk Cranberry & Orange Fudge 100g e
Ingredients	sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk (whole milk , sugar), vegetable oil (sustainable palm), cranberries (4%), butter (milk), orange oil, salt, emulsifier: soya lecithin.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Made in a factory that uses peanuts and other nuts as an ingredient.
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dark, dry conditions. Once opened keep tightly sealed. Do not refrigerate.
Manufacturer's name and address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, The Buttermilk Kitchen, Cooksland Ind. Estate, Bodmin, PL31 2QB
Instructions for use	Once opened eat within two weeks.
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Information(g per 100g) Carbohydrates 68.4 of which sugars 60.7 of which starch Protein 2.0 Fat 18.5 of which saturates 9.9 Salt 0.2 KJ 1887 Kcal 450
Alcoholic Strength	None
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Linden Lady Handmade Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with Gold Stars & Sprinkles 150g e
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate min 30% cocoa solids 20% MILK solids Milk Chocolate; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Marshmallow; glucose syrup, dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol) gelatine, Flavour. Decorations; sugar, rice flour, patially hydrogenated PEANUT oil, stach, glucose, glaze E904 colours E171, E172
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Nut traces
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Out of direct sunlight in temperature +10c – 22c
Manufacturer's name and address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd Walnut Tree farm CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	NO
Alcoholic Strength	NIL
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Product	The Fabulous Fruit Co Spiced Orange Marmalade 227g e
Ingredients	Sugar, Seville Oranges (31.5%), Stem Ginger (2.5%), Spices, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin. Prepared with 34g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 67g per 100g.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	NOT APPLICABLE
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening & consume within 6 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Rural Foodies Ltd Unit 9 & 12 Caersws Village Workshops Station Road Caersws Powys SY17 5NA
Instructions for use	NOT APPLICABLE
Nutrition Labelling	NOT APPLICABLE
Alcoholic Strength	NOT APPLICABLE
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Product	Barfield Bakery Handmade Mince Pies x 4
Ingredients	Mincemeat (dried vine fruit, sugar, apple, glucose syrup, water, vegetable suet, mixed peel, modified maize starch, brandy 40% abv, acetic acid, mixed spice, malt extract, mixed spice, malt extract, flavouring, orange oil), wheat flour, maize flour, margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), sugar, lard, egg
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	TBC
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Barkers Bakery Ltd, Broad Lane, Cottenham, Cambridge, CB24 8SW
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container
Nutrition Labelling	Yes
Alcoholic Strength	<0.5% (of total ingredient weight)
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Cambrook Brilliantly Caramelised Sesame Peanuts 80g e	
Ingredients	Peanuts (61%), Sugar, Sesame Seeds (9%), Honey, Salt	
For allergens, see ingredients in bold		
May contain statements	Pack warning states: 'May contain traces of various nuts'	
Net Quantity	80g	
Country of Origin	Manufactured in the UK, ingredients of various origins	
Storage Instructions	Storage: Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight	
Manufacturer's name and address	Cambrook Foods Ltd Unit 6, Parnell Court, East Portway Industrial Estate, Andover, Hampshire, SP10 3LX	
Instructions for use	Ideal as a snack anytime, perfect with tea or coffee. Reseal pouch after opening to preserve crunch and freshness.	
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional info – Typical values per 100g	
	Energy KJ/Kcal	2240KJ / 541Kcal
	Fat	31.9g
	of which saturates	5.8g
	Carbohydrate	40.7g
	of which sugars	28.8g
	Fibre	3.6g
	Protein	21.0g
	Salt	0.6g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y	
Free from alcohol	Y	

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Popti Cornish Bakehouse Artisan Mature Cheddar Snaps 85g e
Ingredients	Wheat flour, Cheddar (Milk), Butter (Milk), Grana Padano (Milk), Mustard , Salt, Pepper
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Traces of nuts
Net Quantity	85g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place; airtight container once opened
Manufacturer's name and address	POPTI Ltd. Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, Bude, Cornwall, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	Perfect as a nibble with a drink, alongside a sandwich or as part of an antipasti platter
Nutrition Labelling	Yes
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Hampstead Tea Black Tea Selection 20 Sachets 40g e
Ingredients	Organic Assam, Organic Darjeeling, Organic English Breakfast, Organic Earl Grey
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	40g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Hampstead Tea & Coffee Co. Ltd Unit 9 & 10 Madingley Court, Torc Mk Kingston, Milton Keynes MK10 0BZ
Instructions for use	Infuse one sachet per person in boiling water for up to 3 minutes.
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y